05-21-2001



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

101723706

Docket No.: S105-USA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab	settings 🔷 🔷 🔷	▼	▼	▼	▼	V	▼	▼
T	o the Honorable	Commissio	ner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please reco	ord the attached original	documents or cop	y thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert J. Greenberg Lee J. Mandell				J.11	2. Name a	and address of receiving	party(ies):	P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
	Robert J. Greenbe Richard P. Willia		Lee J. Mand Abraham N.		Name	Second Sight LLC		s. [26]
J	oseph H. Schulm	an	•		name:	Second Sight, LLC		- S
	15	-/-	1/1		Internal	Address: P.O. Box 905	<u>;</u>	100
٨٨	ditional names(s)	of conveying	narty(ios)	✓ Yes ⊠ No	Santa Cl	arita, California 91380-9	0005	31
	ullional hameses)	or conveying	party(ies)					
3. N	lature of convey	ance:						
X	Assignment			Merger	Street A	Address:		
	Security Agree	ement		Change of Name				
				_			_	
	Other				City:		_ State: ZIP	·:
Execution Date: May 4 & 7, 2001					Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
					, tadiaoriai i	14.110(5) 4 4441050(65) 44		
	pplication numb	` ,		. ,				
H	this document i	s being filed	together v	vith a new application,	the executi	on date of the application	on is: May 4 & 7,	2001
A	. Patent Applica	tion No.(s)			В.	. Patent No.(s)		
				4				
		, ,	- /(
	19/2	5/0	ろひき					
	09/8.	,,,	A	dditional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 `	Yes 🛛 No		
5. N	lamé and addres	ss of party to	o whom co	rrespondence	6. Total nu	umber of applications ar	nd patents involved	1: 1
С	oncerning docur	ment snould	be mailed	:				
N	lame: <u>Lee Jay N</u>	Mandell		= -	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
L	nternal Address:	P.O. Box 9	005					
11					 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			be
Santa Clarita, California 91380-9005		0.00	anca or actica to acpo-	sit account				
					⊠ Aut	horized to be charged to	deposit account	
_	Street Address:							
3	street Address.				8. Deposit	t account number:		
					50-0922	•		
, ,	Dity:		State:	➤ ZIP:	30-0722	·		
					USE THIS SPA	ACE.		
	00 REJIEUM, 1908/J) DONOT	JUL THIS SPA	·		
	Statement and sig	୍ତ ଅନି gnature.						
7	o the best of my	knowledge	and belief	, the foregoing informa	ation is true	and correct and any atte	ached copy is a tru	е сору
	of the original doc			$\varphi_{_{\Lambda}}$	12 h	0. [1]	F-53	
	Lee Jay Mandell,			- Ne	XVIII 1	candle !	2-1-01	·
	Name of	Person Sign	_		Signatur	! 6	Date	
		I otal	number of p	pages including cover sh	eet, attachme	ents, and document	=1 1	

REEL: 011805 FRAME: 0825

Docket No. S105-USA

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):						
\boxtimes	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in	the invention				
	United States Patent Application S	erial No.				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:					
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	☐ United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
	Other (specify)					
Title of the l	Invention					
VIDEO PRO	DCESSING METHODS FOR IMPROV	ING VISUAL ACUITY AND/OR PERCEIVED IMAGE RESOLUTION				
Inventors (a	ssignors)					
	Name	Address				
Robert J. C	Greenberg	1600 S. Bentley Ave. #7, Los Angeles, California 90025				
Richard P.	Williamson	4617 Willis #10, Sherman Oaks, California 91403				
Joseph H.	Schulman	16050 S. Comet Way, Santa Clarita, California 91351				
Reza P. Ra	assool	25820 Barnett Lane, Stevenson Ranch, California 91381				
Lee J. Mar	ndell	7944 Marquand Ave., West Hills, California 91304				
Abraham N	I. Seidman	220 S. Doheny Dr. #11, Beverly Hills, California 90211				
						
						
L						
Assignee						
Name		Address				
Second Sig	ght, LLC	P.O. Box 905, Santa Clarita, California 91380-9005				

Docket No. S105-USA

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Robert J. Greenberg	
Richard P. Williamson	
Joseph H. Schulman	
Reza P. Rassool	
Lee J. Mandell	
Abraham N. Seidman	

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 011805 FRAME: 0827

Docket No. S105-USA

Executed this 7th day of May	, in the year 2001
ut Valonoui	
	port any send
g., c0.11	(Signature of Inventor)
State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
Before me personally appeared Robert J. Greenberg	g
	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
executed something day of Man	, in the year 2001
Commission #1287346	
Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County	
My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 2004	(Notary Public)
Executed inis 4 any of lay	, in the year 200/
Valencia,	
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
Before me personally appeared Richard P. Williams	son
*	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 4th day of Ma	, in the year 2001
EMILY STUART Commission #1287346	1
Notary Public - California	4 Xtto
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 2004	(Notary Public)
Executeurius The unit of May	, in the year 2001
at volencia	
	Mand Hamberton) (Signature of Inventor)
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of California	
State of Collifornia County of Los Archeles	

EMILY STUART
Commission #1287346
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 2004

(Notary Public)

Docket No. S105-USA

\underline{N} (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prin	Notarization na facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 7th day of MAY OF THE State of CALIFORNIA.	, in the year 2001 (Signature of Inventor)
County of LOS ANGELES	
Before me personally appeared Reza P. Rassool who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this The day of May EMILY STUART Commission #1287346 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Believed and May at Valencia	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2001 (Notary Public) in the year 2001 (Signature of Inventor)
EMILY STUART Commission #1287346 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 2004 Executed this uay of	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2∞ ! (Notary Public) The year
at State of County of Before me personally appeared Abraham N. Seidman who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this day of	(Signature of Inventor) act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
	(Notary Public)

Docket No. S105-USA

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)				
(Although notarization is n	not necessary, it will be considered p	rima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 201.)		
Executed this	day of	, in the year		
at .				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
State of		(Signature of Inventor)		
County of				
County of				
Before me personally appear		ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to		
execute the same this	day of	in the year		
Francis d'Alric	dan of	(Notary Public)		
Executed this at	day of	, in the year		
		(Signature of Inventor)		
State of				
County of				
D.C	and the Libbourdall			
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	reu Lee J. Mandell egoing instrument to be a fr	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to		
execute the same this	day of	in the year		
		(Notary Public)		
Executed this	ith day of Occident	, in the year 200 (
Executed this Can Los Angels	s. (aliternia			
		Clenton W. Salan		
2000		(Signature of Inventor)		
State of Californ	•			
County of Los An	geles			
Before me personally appea	1 -			
who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a fi	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to		
execute the same this		in the year $\partial C \cap I$		
COMM.	A. RUSSELL			
	BLIC-CALIFORNIA (Ö) ∵ES COUNTY 🗎	Kllin Milesself		
My Commission 2	ust 31, 2003			
* * * * *				

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 011805 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 05/07/2001